TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bizy, Inc.		06/03/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bizy, LLC	
Street Address:	31-C East Market Street	
City:	Harrisonburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85820895	BIZY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com, christoffsp@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Susan P. Christoff

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318770-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley
Signature:	/Susan Mobley/
Date:	06/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=BIZYTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif

98 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005040 FRAME: 0839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Bizy, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, adopted and owned the BIZY trademark and filed corresponding U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/820,895 (collectively, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2013, it was the intention of Assignor to convey all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertained, to Bizy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal address of 31-C East Market Street, Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the conveyance of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignee was not memorialized in writing;

NOW, THEREFORE, this *nunc pro tunc* assignment is being executed by Assignor and Assignee to clarify the ownership of the Trademark, and to confirm that, on January 11, 2013, Assignor did assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertained.

Bizy, Inc.	Bizy, LLC
By: 1994	Ву:
Name: Michael S. Fulkerson	Name: Michael S. Fulkerson
Title: Founder	Title: President
Date: 6/3/2013	Date: 6/3/2013

1

RECORDED: 06/04/2013